SASH SENSORS
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©1999 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/07 MKT-0070 MPC-1093 SASH SENSORS—1 OF 6
Phoenix Controls Sash Sensors detect a fume hood’s sash
position. Sensors can be configured to operate with the sash
configurations found on most VAV fume hoods. The sash sensors
are used together with a Phoenix Controls fume hood monitor
and airflow control valve or drive to maintain a constant average

• Color: Light gray
2 OF 6—SASH SENSORS MKT-0070 MPC-1093 ©1999 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/07
ORDERING GUIDE
APPLICATIONS
Phoenix Controls sash sensors are used with fume hood monitors  and
airflow control devices to accomplish:
• Constant face velocity control—The goal is to maintain a constant
face velocity (FV) as the sash opening varies. A change in the sash area
causes a linear change in exhaust volume (FV x Area = Flow command).
Example:
100 ft³/min x 2 ft² = 200 CFM (0.5 m/s x 0.5 m² = 900 m³/hr)
100 ft³/min x 6 ft² = 600 CFM (0.5 m/s x 1.0 m² = 1800 m³/hr)
• Alarm indication—A fume hood monitor, in conjunction with a sash
sensor, generates the following alarms:
• VAV fume hood monitors—Alarm indication when the feedback signal
differs from the command signal.
•  Constant volume/two-position fume hood monitors—Optional sash
opening alarm indication when sash position voltage exceeds the sash
opening set point voltage.
TYPE OF HOOD SASH CONFIGURATION
VSS1 = Vertical sash hoods
HSS1 = Horizontal sash hoods
HSS3 = Horizontal sash hoods, fixed sensor bar
CSS1 = Combination horizontal/vertical sash hoods
CSS3 = Combination horizontal/vertical sash hoods, fixed
sensor bar
SSS1 = Special sash hoods
TOTAL NO. OF VERTICALLY-MOVING SASHES
TOTAL NO. OF HORIZONTALLY-MOVING SASHES
SENSOR/MAGNET BAR LENGTH
(In whole inches; round down. For HSS1xx and CSS1xx only.)
-OR-
BLOCKING STRIP/MAGNET BAR LENGTH
(In whole inches; round down. For HSS3xx and CSS3xx only.)
FIXED SENSOR BAR LENGTH
(In whole inches; round down. For HSS3xx and CSS3xx only.)
Z BRACKET HEIGHT
(For HSS3 and CSS3 only)
1Z = 0.75" height
3Z = 3" height
4Z = 4.5" height
MAGNET TYPE
Blank = Standard magnet, aluminum housing
SMG = Strong magnet, aluminum housing
TMG = Thin magnet, PVC jacket
- - - -
Sash sensor signal flow diagram.
FV
setpoint
Hood exhaust
flow
Sash Sensor
(position)
Area
Fume Hood Monitor
Flow command
FV x Area = Flow command
Alarm
circuit
Alarm status
from valve or drive
©1999 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/07 MKT-0070 MPC-1093 SASH SENSORS—3 OF 6
INSTALLATION
Materials and Procedures for Vertical Sash
Sensor Installation
• Phoenix Controls sash sensor
• Two mounting screws*
• Optional:
• Cable clamp
• Mounting bracket*
• Sheetmetal screw*
*not provided by Phoenix
1. Always mount the sensor on top of the fume